

Answers to Submitted Industry Questions #1 for:

36C24918R0190

Question: 1 - EL101-Note 2

1. Reference dwg EL101-Note 2 that says "Light fixture shall be disconnected, removed, cleaned and reinstalled". This note is suggesting that the fixture is existing to be reused, whereas the drawing has labeled these fixtures as Type A for a new fixture. Please clarify if these fixtures as noted are existing to be reused, or to be replaced with a new Type A fixture.

Answer: No light fixture shall be removed cleaned and reinstalled. All light fixtures need to be replace.

Question: 2 - Workstations "What name brand is the workstations the VA is purchasing for the contractor to install?"

Answer: They will more than likely be wall mounted Herman Miller: Canvas systems furniture or something similar. All wall mounted systems furniture is installed very similarly.

Question: 3 - Sheet AI101 Notes

"Sheet AI101 has Key Notes called out in the rooms, 1 through 6. There is not a corresponding Plan Notes listing the 6 key notes. Can you provide the Key Note section that corresponds with the plan notes?"

Answer: See Attachment, "AI101 Second Floor Finish Plan"

Question: 4 - KEY NOTES FOR SHEET AE201

"There are no Key Notes for Sheet AE201. Please indicate if Note 3 is for NEW ACT Grid and System or provide Respective Key Notes."

Answer: See Attachment, "AE201 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN"

Question: 5 - SF1442, Item 13a says the due date is 3-22-18. Body of Item 10 says May 4, 2018. Please advise.

Answer: The deadline for submitting the proposal is Friday, May 4, 2018 at 8:00AM CST